NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of CANAAN

SWIS Code - 102400

School District - 104801 New Lebanon

Exemption
Code

12100
25110
25120
25210
25300
27350
32250
32255
41120
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
41930
47460

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 534

RPTL 534

RPTL 458-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-c
RPTL 480-a

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

151,550,851

Number of
Exemptions

BN -
O = © O A NN - 4 4 a4 a a W 2 -

111
0
111

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:37:46

Total Assessed Value 133,364,749
Uniform Percentage 88.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
97,045 0.06
243,636 0.16
2,600,228 1.72
40,455 0.03
189,773 0.13
75,000 0.05
8,682 0.01
8,682 0.01
0 0.00
183,384 0.12
1,018,216 0.67
543,727 0.36
2,531,541 1.67
1,936,039 1.28
118,182 0.08
1,126,134 0.74
10,720,724 7.07
0 0.00
10,720,724 7.07

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of CHATHAM
SWIS Code - 102689

School District - 104801 New Lebanon

Exemption
Code

12100
25300
26400
27350
29700
41130
41140
41400
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
47460
47900

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
FAIR POLLUTION CONTROL FACILIT

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 1138
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a
RPTL 477-a

School Detail Report

235,733,072

Number of
Exemptions
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164
0
164

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

48,500
300,000
140,000
158,900

34,500

0

0

3,000
4,478,769
361,811
396,750
4,215,160
3,173,120
606,758
991,783

14,909,051
0
14,909,051

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:37:46

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

235,733,072
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02
0.13
0.06
0.07
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.90
0.15
0.17
1.79
1.35
0.26
0.42

6.32
0.00
6.32

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of NEW LEBANON
SWIS Code - 104800

School District - 104801 New Lebanon

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR
32250 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
32255 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 373,586,919

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 1138
RPTL 534
RPTL 534
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 459-c

Number of
Exemptions

-

N = = =4 242 O - O W N = W o oanNn =

w = N
N = © o

130
231
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:37:46

Total Assessed Value 336,228,227
Uniform Percentage 90.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
25,000 0.01
167,111 0.04
1,442,667 0.39
9,748,334 2.61
474,444 0.13
2,540,334 0.68
18,567,223 4.97
294,445 0.08
1,992,555 0.53
322,222 0.09
566,667 0.15
174,332 0.05
62,778 0.02
3,378 0.00
3,378 0.00
0 0.00
72,222 0.02
2,885,238 0.77
938,107 0.25
2,773,720 0.74
272,390 0.07
12,056,392 3.23
8,908,923 2.38
207,778 0.06



NYS - Real Property System
County of Columbia

Town of NEW LEBANON
SWIS Code - 104800

School District - 104801 New Lebanon

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2022 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 373,586,919

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 480-a 34
546
0
546

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 2/16/2023 14:37:46

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

4,210,258

68,709,896
0
68,709,896

336,228,227
90.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.13

18.39
0.00
18.39

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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